BAYFIELD INTERNATIONAL CROQUET CLUB

Fee Schedule 2020

Initiation Fee: \$150.00

This fee is paid by all Members at the time of joining the Club. The purpose is to contribute to the purchase of playing equipment and an initial contribution to capital assets such as building and equipment. If membership lapses a new initiation fee will be required. However, members may request to have their membership placed on hold for one period of up to 5 years.

Introductory/1 Month Membership \$100.00

This membership option is available to enable prospective members to learn, engage in casual play, attend coaching/skills training/lessons and participate in Club social activities. This membership type can be purchased once. If a person purchases a 1-month membership this amount is credited against the initiation fee at the time of joining. 1 Month members may attend the President's Cocktail Reception if they join within 1 month of the Reception.

Full Membership \$300.00

This membership entitles the member to participate in all Club social activities, compete in block play and play at any time. * Includes \$20.00 annual Croquet Canada Membership Fee.

Junior Membership \$150.00

This membership is available to individuals under the age of 35 at time of joining, and entitles the member to participate in all Club social activities, compete in block play and play at any time. * Includes \$20.00 annual Croquet Canada Membership Fee.

Social Membership \$110.00

This membership is only available as a a companion membership to any full member. Any full member may register with a spouse or family member. Social members may participate in casual play, attend coaching/skills training/lessons and participate in Club social activities. Social members may compete in 1-day tournaments.